FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) <sup>τ</sup> Rε 06 - 1	3-2005	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE COMMERCE		
1.10107		
	19640	
Tenny	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy there	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Capricorn Newell UK	Name: McKechnie Specialist Products Limited	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes <u>X</u> No	leternel Address Dresision House	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address Precision House	
X Assignment Merger	Arden Road, Alcester, Warwickshire B49 6HN, United Kingdom Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
Execution Date: <u>November 22, 2004</u>	City: State: Zip:	
	Additional names(s) & address(es)? Yes _X No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	ion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): 6,227,581	
I		
Additional numbers attached:	Yes _X_No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
concerning accument should be malled.		
Names Oberlee D. Haffmann Fra	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ previously submitted	
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esg.	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created	
Name: <u>Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Baron, LLP</u> 6900 Jericho Turnpike	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created or debited to deposit account.	
Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Baron, LLP</u> 6900 Jericho Turnpike	<ul> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created or debited to deposit account.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Baron, LLP</u> 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	<ul> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created or debited to deposit account.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u></li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature,	<ul> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created or debited to deposit account.</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u></li> <li>Deposit account no is true and correct and any attached copy is a true context.</li> </ul>	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created or debited to deposit account.     Authorized to be charged to deposit account.     8. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u>	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	X       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created or debited to deposit account.	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Steven T. Zuschlag Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a Mail documents to be recorded	X       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created or debited to deposit account.	
Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, New York 11791 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Steven T. Zuschlag Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a Mail documents to be recorded Director U.S. Pate	X       Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be created or debited to deposit account.	

i.

Docket	No.:	226-18	S CIP

ſ	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	Patent and Trademark Office					
	To The Honorable Commissioner of Paul1029008	05e attached original documents or copy thereof.					
ſ	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Capricorn Newell UK	Name: McKechnie Specialist Products Limited					
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Internal Address_Precision House					
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Arden Road, Alcester, Warwickshire B49 6HN, United					
	X Assignment Merger	Kingdom					
0	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:					
0	Other						
Z	Execution Date:November 22, 2004	City States Zia:					
Y		City: State: Zip:					
ł		Additional names(s) & address(es)?Y & No					
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s): 6,227,527					
	1						
	Additional numbers attached: Yes X No						
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
	Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00					
		_X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.					
	Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Baron, LLP</u> 6900 Jericho Turnpike	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
	Syosset, New York 11791	<ol> <li>B. Deposit account no: <u>08-2461</u></li> </ol>					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature,</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>						
	Steven T. Zuschlag	December 7, 2004					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature O Date					
Į	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an Mail documents to be recorded wi						
1	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         12/13/2004_DBYRNE       00000046_6227581       Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office         01_FE:0021       40,00_DP       Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services         P.O. Box 1450						
		VA 22313-1450					
7							

DATED

### CAPRICORN NEWELL UK

- and –

## Mckechnie specialist products limited

**DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** 

## PANNONE & PARTNERS 123 DEANSGATE MANCHESTER M3 2BU

THIS DEED is made the ZZ of November 2004 between

**CAPRICORN NEWELL UK** (registered number 655647) of Wear Glass Works, Sunderland, Tyne & Wear, SR4 6EB, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part, and

McKECHNIE SPECIALIST PRODUCTS LIMITED (registered number 03724689) of Precision House, Arden Road, Alcester, Warwickshire B49 6HN, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS the Assignor entered into a confirmatory deed and assignment with the Assignee on 5th October 1999 in relation to certain Intellectual Property Rights (as defined therein) ("the Confirmatory Deed");

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the intellectual property set out in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter called "the Scheduled Intellectual Property") that the parties had intended to be transferred to the Assignee pursuant to the Confirmatory Deed but that was not specifically scheduled to the Confirmatory Deed; and

**WHEREAS** the Assignee has requested that the Assignor enters into this further deed of assignment in respect of the Scheduled Intellectual Property on the terms hereof.

#### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:-

- The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee ALL its interest right and title in and to the Scheduled Intellectual Property, including any right the Assignor might have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Scheduled Intellectual Property, which has not prior to the date hereof been assigned to the Assignee.
- 2. The Assignor undertakes at the request and expense of the Assignee to bring into effect or do all acts and execute all documents, including any recordable assignment, which may be necessary to confirm the title of the Assignee to the rights assigned under this Deed.

i:\corp\mih\newell ltd - 18921\mckechnie\deed of assignment - draft 2.doc

**IN WITNESS** of which this agreement has been executed by the parties on the date stated above.

)

)

SIGNED as a DEED on behalf of CAPRICORN NEWELL UK by these signatories:-

) Director

Director/Secretary

SIGNED as a DEED on behalf of McKECHNIE SPECIALIST **PRODUCTS LIMITED** by these signatories:-

Director

)

)

)

Director/Secretary

Patents					
Applicant	Country	Application No.	Grant No.	Application Date	Grant Date
McKechnie UK Limited				03-Sep-99	16-Jul-03
McKechnie UK Limited	DE	99307036.6	69909568	03-Sep-99	16-Jul-03
McKechnie UK Limited	GB	99307036.6	0990803	03-Sep-99	16-Jul-03
McKechnie UK Limited	US	09/657086	6227581	14-Jun-99	08-May-01

- 3 - i:\corp\mjh\newell ltd - 18921\mckechnie\deed of assignment - draft 2.doc

## **RECORDED: 12/10/2004**